Taxes
FICA Taxes 215,445 7,560 5-9 223,005 223,005
Contribution in Lieu of Taxes 425,000 (195,537) 5-11 229,463 229,463
Utility Receipts Tax 484,900 484,900 45,881 5-10 530,781
Other Taxes 5 5 5

Total Operating Expenses 35,253,681 155,463 35,409,144 45,881 35,455,025

Net Operating Income (439,483)$   (230,263)$   (669,746)$   3,231,307$   2,561,561$

Crawfordsville Electric Light and Power
Cause Number 45420

Pro-forma  Net Operating Income Statement

Cause No. 45420
OUCC Attachment CRL-1

Schedule CRL-5
Page 1 of 3

Description:
Pro-forma Revenue 24,686,541$
Less:  Test Year Revenue (24,761,776)

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (75,235)$

Description:
Pro-forma Revenue 9,107,810$
Less:  Test Year Revenue 9,107,375

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 435$

Description:
Pro-forma Adjustment to Purchased Power Billings 27,492,095$
Less: Test Year Costs (27,346,012)

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 146,083$

T&D T&D Customer Admin &
Description: Operation Maintenance Accounts General Total
Pro-Forma Labor Expense 425,961$   791,276$   630,946$   712,588$   2,560,771$
Less: Test Year Expense (430,001)   (798,782)   (636,931)   (719,347)   (2,585,061)

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (4,040)$   (7,506)$   (5,985)$   (6,759)$   (24,290)$

Description:
Remove 2/3 of Relay Testing Invoice (22,023)$
Remove Exploratory Cost of Service Study (170,867)

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (192,890)$

Description:
Total Rate Case Expense $511,414
Remove Cause No. 44684 Cost of Service Study Expense (86,414)
Total Rate Case Expense $425,000
Amortization Period:  (4 years) 4

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) $106,250

(2)
Changes in Revenue from Purchased Power (Per Petitioner)

Purchased Power (Per Petitioner)

(6)
Total Rate Case Expense (Per OUCC)

(3)

Crawfordsville Electric Light and Power